Type of Contract Contract Class Class Code Description Description

Contract Expires Code

Commodity ~ 14429(0C)Ren(4)  1/12/2021 765 Road And Highway Equipment Crack Router CK
(Except Asphalt, Concrete, And
Earth Handling Equipment In
Classes 755 And 760)

Service 59220(04)Ren(2) 1/23/2021 926 Environmental and Ecological Scrap Metal Recycling DG
Services

Service 71153(04)Ext(1) 1/24/2021 952 Preadmission Screening and N
Human Services Resident Review (PASRR) Services

Statewide

Service 70297(04)Ren(4) 1/31/2021 910 Building Maintenance and Repair Custodial Services AW
Services

Service 48860(04)Ext(1) 1/31/2021 915 Communications and Media Related Language Interpretation Services DG
Services

Service 62317(04)Ren(3) 2/1/2021 208  Computer Software for Provider Screening and Enroliment IS
Microcomputers (Preprogrammed)

Commodity 14435(0C)Ren(4) 2/9/2021 192 Cleaning Compositions, Detergents, Ice Melt BS
Solvents, And Strippers -
Prepackaaed

Service 14942(0C)Ren(2) 2/14/2021 920 Data Processing Services and MACH Server Sublicenses and NS
Software Online GPS

Service 49201(04)Ren(5)E  2/20/2021 915 Communications and Media Related Toll Voice Services DG
Services

Commodity 14461(0OC)Ren(4)  2/27/2021 493  Laboratory equipment and EZ1 DNA Investigator Kits VC

accessories: biochemistry,
chemistry, environmental science,
etc.

Service 88948(04) 2/28/2021 918 . . Social Services Reform and Child NS
Consulting Services .
Welfare Services

Commodity 14432(0OC)Ren(4)  2/28/2021 645 Paper (For Office and Print Shop Business Paper BM
Use)

Commodity 14469(0OC)Ren(1) 3/7/2021 250 . Data Card Printers, Supplies & BM
Data Processing Cards and Paper Accessories

Commodity 15095(0C)Ren(1) 3/10/2021 70 Automotive Vehicles and Related 2019 Current Production Year CK
Transportation Equipment Police Midsize Utility Vehicle AWD 5
Passenger



Commodity

Commodity

Service
Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Service

Service

Commodity

Commodity
Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

15096(0C)Ren(1)

14485(0C)Ren(4)

58013(04)Ren(3)E
14484(0C)Ren(4)

14498(0C)Ren(4)

14348(0C)Ren(4)E

14350(0C)Ren(4)E

69606(04)Ren(2)

71098(04)Ren(4)

14393(0OC)Ren(3)E

14390(0C)Ext(1)
14505(0C)Ren(4)

14509(0C)Ren(4)

14504(0OC)Ren(4)

3/10/2021

3/21/2021

3/30/2021
4/11/2021

4/12/2021

4/13/2021

4/13/2021

4/25/2021

4/30/2021

4/30/2021

5/1/2021
5/8/2021

5/10/2021

5/15/2021

70

578

918
801

70

31

31

962

958

775

966
410

545

550

Automotive Vehicles and Related
Transportation Equipment

Miscellaneous Products

Consulting Services

Signs, Sign Materials, Sign Making
Equipment, And Related Supplies

Automotive Vehicles and Related
Transportation Equipment

Air Conditioning, Heating, And
Ventilating: Equipment, Parts And
Accessories

Air Conditioning, Heating, And
Ventilating: Equipment, Parts And
Accessories

Miscellaneous Services

Management Services

Salt (Sodium Chloride) (See Class
393 For Table Salt)

Printing And Related Services
Furniture: Health Care And Hospital
Facility

Machinery and Hardware, Industrial

Markers, Plaques And Traffic Control
Devices

2019 Current Production Year
Police Midsize Utility Vehicle AWD 5
Passenger

Brass Plates for Lifetime Permits

External Quality Review
Polyethylene Signs

Large Scale Truck Chassis Min
60,000 GVWR Boom Crane, Heavy
Duty Flatbed with Toolboxes and
Rear Truck Bumper

Filters for Air Handling Units and
Others

Filters for Air Handling Units and
Others

On-Site Food Service
Maintenance and Oversight of
Memphis State Recreation Area
Calcium Chloride Pellets/Flakes

Roll Stock Paper
Bariatric Capable Hospital Beds

Brine Production Unit with Cleanout
System

Diamond Phoenix Il Traffic
Counter/Classifier

CK

VvC

IS
BM

CK

VvC

VC

1S

AW

BS

BM
VC

BS

BS



Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Service

Commodity
Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Service

Service

14512(0C)Ren(4)

14514(0OC)Ren(4)

14515(0C)Ren(4)

15287(0C)

14516(0C)Ren(4)

71720(04)Ren(2)

14523(0C)Ren(4)
14508(0OC)Ren(4)

14526(0C)Ren(3)

14527(0C)Ren(3)

69810(04)Ren(5)

56248(04)Ren(4)

5/16/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/19/2021

6/2/2021

6/2/2021
6/8/2021

6/23/2021

6/23/2021

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

70

70

70

750

325

915

966
325

430

430

918

952

Automotive Vehicles and Related
Transportation Equipment

Automotive Vehicles and Related
Transportation Equipment

Automotive Vehicles and Related
Transportation Equipment

Road And Highway Building

Materials (Not Asphaltic)
Feed, Bedding, Vitamins and

Supplements For Animals (See Class
875 For Drugs And Pharmaceuticals

For Animals)

Communications and Media Related

Services

Printing And Related Services
Feed, Bedding, Vitamins and

Supplements For Animals (See Class
875 For Drugs And Pharmaceuticals

For Animals)
Gases, Containers, Equipment:
Laboratory, Medical, And Welding

Gases, Containers, Equipment:
Laboratory, Medical, And Welding

Consulting Services

Human Services

Tandem Axle Chassis, Minimum
60,000 GVWR with 14 Foot Radius
Dump and Spreader Body,
Hydraulics and Plow Hitch

Tandem Axle Chassis, Minimum
60,000 GVWR with Fourteen Foot
Dump Body, Hydraulics, Plow Hitch
and Wing

Tandem Axle Chassis, Minimum
60,000 GVWR with Fourteen Foot
Dump Body, Hydraulics, Plow Hitch
and Wing

Expanded Shale

Livestock Feed

Advertising for Nebraskaland
Magazine and Other Media
Produced

NEBRASKAland Calendars
Fish Feed

Portable Medical Oxygen and
Related Supplies

Portable Medical Oxygen and
Related Supplies

Assistance to the NPRB for Electric
Transmission Issues before the
Southwest Power Pool (SPP)

EAP Services

CK

CK

CK

BS

VC

AW

BM
VC

VC

VC

AW

JS



Service

Service

Commodity

Commodity
Service
Commodity

Commodity
Commodity

Commodity

Service

Service

Commodity

Service

Commodity

72924(04)Ren(3)

74024(04)Ren(3)
14547(0C)Ren(4)

14550(0OC)Ren(4)
48707(04)Ren(2)
14570(0OC)Ren(4)

14572(0C)Ren(4)
14569(0C)Ren(4)

14566(0C)Ren(4)

73344(04)Ren(3)

67958(04)Ren(3)

14576(0OC)Ren(4)

83421(04)Ren(2)

14538(0C)Ren(4)

6/30/2021

6/30/2021

7/10/2021

7/13/2021
7/31/2021
8/9/2021

8/10/2021
8/18/2021

8/18/2021

8/31/2021

8/31/2021

8/31/2021

9/13/2021

9/20/2021

952

952

165

55

204

850

310
340

805

910

946

645

953

775

Human Services

Human Services

Cafeteria and Kitchen Equipment,
Commercial

Automotive Accessories for

Automobiles, Buses, Trucks, etc.
Computer Hardware and Peripherals

for Microcomputers

Textiles, Fibers, Household Linens,
And Piece Goods

Envelopes, Plain or Printed

Fire Protection Equipment and
Supplies

Sporting Goods, Athletic Equipment
And Athletic Facility Equipment

Building Maintenance and Repair
Services

Financial Services

Paper (For Office and Print Shop
Use)

Insurance, All Types

Salt (Sodium Chloride) (See Class
393 For Table Salt)

Organization, Communication,
Training and Leadership for
Nebraska & Tobacco Prevention
Youth Empowerment Movement

Licensee Assistance Program (LAP)

Vending Machines Parts and Service

Pickup Toppers and Lids
Message Switch Services
Inmate Shirt and Pant Fabric

#10 Double Window Envelopes
PhosCheck LR 95A

Standard Archery Kits

Refuse Removal for BSDC and
surrounding areas

Independent Certified Audits of
State Disproportionate Share
Hospital Payments

Business Paper and Parent Sheet
Stock

Voluntary Employees Beneficiary
Association (VEBA) Pilot Plan

Ice Slicer

AW

CH

CK

DG

VvC

BM
BM

CK

AW

JS

BM

CH

BS



Commodity

Commodity
Commodity
Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

14603(0C)Ren(4)

15326(0C)
15327(0C)
15328(0C)

15288(0C)

15289(0C)

15290(0C)

15291(0C)

15292(0C)

15293(0C)

15294(0C)

15295(0C)

9/21/2021

10/21/2021
10/21/2021
10/21/2021

10/22/2021

10/22/2021

10/22/2021

10/22/2021

10/22/2021

10/22/2021

10/22/2021

10/22/2021

370

750

750

750

751

751

751

751

751

751

751

751

Food Processing and Canning
Equipment and Supplies

Road And Highway Building
Materials (Not Asphaltic)
Road And Highway Building
Materials (Not Asphaltic)
Road And Highway Building
Materials (Not Asphaltic)

Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska

Counties

Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska
Counties

Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska
Counties

Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska
Counties

Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska
Counties

Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska
Counties

Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska
Counties

Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska
Counties

LogTag TRED30-7R Data Logging
Thermometer Kits, LogTag Docking
Stations and Calibration Service

1 1/2" Crusher Run Rock
1 1/2" Crusher Run Rock
1 1/2" Crusher Run Rock

Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel,
Windrow Gravel and Surfacing
Gravel

Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel,
Windrow Gravel and Surfacing
Gravel

Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel,
Windrow Gravel and Surfacing
Gravel

Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel,
Windrow Gravel and Surfacing
Gravel

Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel,
Windrow Gravel and Surfacing
Gravel

Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel,
Windrow Gravel and Surfacing
Gravel

Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel,
Windrow Gravel and Surfacing
Gravel

Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel,
Windrow Gravel and Surfacing
Gravel

BS

BS

BS

BS

BS

BS

BS

BS

BS

BS

BS

BS



Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity
Commodity

Commodity

15296(0C)

15297(0C)

15298(0C)

15299(0C)

15300(0C)

15301(0C)

14670(0C)Ren(3)

14662(0C)Ren(4)
14663(0C)Ren(4)
14664(0C)Ren(4)
14665(0C)Ren(4)
15323(0C)
15324(0C)

14674(0C)Ren(4)

10/22/2021

10/22/2021

10/22/2021

10/22/2021

10/22/2021

10/22/2021

10/31/2021

10/31/2021
10/31/2021
10/31/2021
10/31/2021
11/11/2021
11/11/2021

11/14/2021

751

751

751

751

751

751

745

775

775

775

775

745

745

805

Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska
Counties

Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska
Counties

Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska
Counties

Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska
Counties

Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska
Counties

Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska
Counties

Road And Highway Building
Materials (Not Asphaltic)

Salt (Sodium Chloride) (See Class
393 For Table Salt)

Salt (Sodium Chloride) (See Class
393 For Table Salt)

Salt (Sodium Chloride) (See Class
393 For Table Salt)

Salt (Sodium Chloride) (See Class
393 For Table Salt)

Road And Highway Building
Materials (Not Asphaltic)

Road And Highway Building
Materials (Not Asphaltic)

Sporting Goods, Athletic Equipment
And Athletic Facility Equipment

Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel,
Windrow Gravel and Surfacing
Gravel

Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel,
Windrow Gravel and Surfacing
Gravel

Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel,
Windrow Gravel and Surfacing
Gravel

Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel,
Windrow Gravel and Surfacing
Gravel

Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel,
Windrow Gravel and Surfacing
Gravel

Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel,
Windrow Gravel and Surfacing
Gravel

Polymer Modified Asphalt
Pavement Repair Mastic

Water Softener Salt

Water Softener Salt
Water Softener Salt
Water Softener Salt
.375" Crushed Rock Chips
.375" Crushed Rock Chips

Indoor/Outdoor fitness Equipment

BS

BS

BS

BS

BS

BS

BS

BS

BS

BS

BS

BS

BS

BM



Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Commodity

Service

Service

Commodity

Commodity

Commodity
Commodity
Commodity

Commodity

Service

Commodity

14675(0C)Ren(4)

15383(0C)

14683(0C)Ren(4)

15384(0C)

84297(04)

73672(04)Ren(1)

14599(0C)Ren(3)

14396(0OC)Ren(2)

15235(0C)
15236(0C)
14909(0OC)Ren(3)

13465(0C)Ren(2)

74909(04)Ren(3)

14946(0C)

11/14/2021

11/22/2021

11/22/2021

11/24/2021

11/30/2021

11/30/2021

11/30/2021

11/30/2021

12/4/2021
12/4/2021
12/14/2021

12/25/2021

12/31/2021

12/31/2021

805

70

493

70

918

920

393

570

405
405
938

700

961

600

Sporting Goods, Athletic Equipment
And Athletic Facility Equipment

Automotive Accessories for
Automobiles, Buses, Trucks, etc.

Laboratory equipment and
accessories: biochemistry,
chemistry, environmental science,
etc.

Automotive Accessories for
Automobiles, Buses, Trucks, etc.

Consulting Services

Data Processing Services and
Software

Foods: Staple Grocery and Grocer's
Miscellaneous Items

Metals: Bars, Plates, Rods, Sheets,
Strips, Structural Shapes, Tubing,
And Fabricated ltems

Fuel, Oil, Grease and Lubricants
Fuel, Oil, Grease and Lubricants
Equipment Maintenance,
Reconditioning, And Repair Services -
Hospital, Laboratory, And Testing
Eauipment

Printing Plant Equipment And
Supplies (Except Papers)

Miscellaneous Professional Services

Office Machines, Equipment, And
Accessories

Indoor/Outdoor Fitness Equipment

Automotive Vehicles

Idexx Testing Materials/Supplies for
Determination of Total Coliform
and E. Coli in Drinking Water
Samples

Automotive Vehicles

System of Care Family Lead Contact

Independent Verification and
Validation (IV & V)
Beverage Products and Equipment

License Plate Aluminum

Propane

Propane

Haenni WL 101 Wheel Load
Weighing Devices

Reflective License Plate Sheeting

Laboratory Services

Postage by Phone

BM

CK

VC

CK

NS

AW

D

BM

CK
CK
D

BM

DG

BM
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