Type of Contract	Contract	Contract Expires	Class Code	Class Code Description	Description	Buyer
Commodity	14429(OC)Ren(4)	1/12/2021	765	Road And Highway Equipment (Except Asphalt, Concrete, And Earth Handling Equipment In Classes 755 And 760)	Crack Router	CK
Service	59220(O4)Ren(2)	1/23/2021	926	Environmental and Ecological Services	Scrap Metal Recycling	DG
Service	71153(O4)Ext(1)	1/24/2021	952	Human Services	Preadmission Screening and Resident Review (PASRR) Services Statewide	JS
Service	70297(O4)Ren(4)	1/31/2021	910	Building Maintenance and Repair Services	Custodial Services	AW
Service	48860(O4)Ext(1)	1/31/2021	915	Communications and Media Related Services	Language Interpretation Services	DG
Service	62317(O4)Ren(3)	2/1/2021	208	Computer Software for Microcomputers (Preprogrammed)	Provider Screening and Enrollment	JS
Commodity	14435(OC)Ren(4)	2/9/2021	192	Cleaning Compositions, Detergents, Solvents, And Strippers - Prepackaged	Ice Melt	BS
Service	14942(OC)Ren(2)	2/14/2021	920	Data Processing Services and Software	MACH Server Sublicenses and Online GPS	NS
Service	49201(O4)Ren(5)E	2/20/2021	915	Communications and Media Related Services	Toll Voice Services	DG
Commodity	14461(OC)Ren(4)	2/27/2021	493	Laboratory equipment and accessories: biochemistry, chemistry, environmental science, etc.	EZ1 DNA Investigator Kits	VC
Service	88948(O4)	2/28/2021	918	Consulting Services	Social Services Reform and Child Welfare Services	NS
Commodity	14432(OC)Ren(4)	2/28/2021	645	Paper (For Office and Print Shop Use)	Business Paper	ВМ
Commodity	14469(OC)Ren(1)	3/7/2021	250	Data Processing Cards and Paper	Data Card Printers, Supplies & Accessories	ВМ
Commodity	15095(OC)Ren(1)	3/10/2021	70	Automotive Vehicles and Related Transportation Equipment	2019 Current Production Year Police Midsize Utility Vehicle AWD 5 Passenger	CK

Commodity	15096(OC)Ren(1)	3/10/2021	70	Automotive Vehicles and Related Transportation Equipment	2019 Current Production Year Police Midsize Utility Vehicle AWD 5 Passenger	CK
Commodity	14485(OC)Ren(4)	3/21/2021	578	Miscellaneous Products	Brass Plates for Lifetime Permits	VC
Service	58013(O4)Ren(3)E	3/30/2021	918	Consulting Services	External Quality Review	JS
Commodity	14484(OC)Ren(4)	4/11/2021	801	Signs, Sign Materials, Sign Making Equipment, And Related Supplies	Polyethylene Signs	ВМ
Commodity	14498(OC)Ren(4)	4/12/2021	70	Automotive Vehicles and Related Transportation Equipment	Large Scale Truck Chassis Min 60,000 GVWR Boom Crane, Heavy Duty Flatbed with Toolboxes and Rear Truck Bumper	СК
Commodity	14348(OC)Ren(4)E	4/13/2021	31	Air Conditioning, Heating, And Ventilating: Equipment, Parts And Accessories	Filters for Air Handling Units and Others	VC
Commodity	14350(OC)Ren(4)E	4/13/2021	31	Air Conditioning, Heating, And Ventilating: Equipment, Parts And Accessories	Filters for Air Handling Units and Others	VC
Service	69606(O4)Ren(2)	4/25/2021	962	Miscellaneous Services	On-Site Food Service	JS
Service	71098(O4)Ren(4)	4/30/2021	958	Management Services	Maintenance and Oversight of Memphis State Recreation Area	AW
Commodity	14393(OC)Ren(3)E	4/30/2021	775	Salt (Sodium Chloride) (See Class 393 For Table Salt)	Calcium Chloride Pellets/Flakes	BS
Commodity	14390(OC)Ext(1)	5/1/2021	966	Printing And Related Services	Roll Stock Paper	BM
Commodity	14505(OC)Ren(4)	5/8/2021	410	Furniture: Health Care And Hospital Facility	Bariatric Capable Hospital Beds	VC
Commodity	14509(OC)Ren(4)	5/10/2021	545	Machinery and Hardware, Industrial	Brine Production Unit with Cleanout System	BS
Commodity	14504(OC)Ren(4)	5/15/2021	550	Markers, Plaques And Traffic Control Devices	Diamond Phoenix II Traffic Counter/Classifier	BS

Commodity	14512(OC)Ren(4)	5/16/2021	70	Automotive Vehicles and Related Transportation Equipment	Tandem Axle Chassis, Minimum 60,000 GVWR with 14 Foot Radius Dump and Spreader Body, Hydraulics and Plow Hitch	СК
Commodity	14514(OC)Ren(4)	5/18/2021	70	Automotive Vehicles and Related Transportation Equipment	Tandem Axle Chassis, Minimum 60,000 GVWR with Fourteen Foot Dump Body, Hydraulics, Plow Hitch and Wing	CK
Commodity	14515(OC)Ren(4)	5/18/2021	70	Automotive Vehicles and Related Transportation Equipment	Tandem Axle Chassis, Minimum 60,000 GVWR with Fourteen Foot Dump Body, Hydraulics, Plow Hitch and Wing	СК
Commodity	15287(OC)	5/18/2021	750	Road And Highway Building Materials (Not Asphaltic)	Expanded Shale	BS
Commodity	14516(OC)Ren(4)	5/19/2021	325	Feed, Bedding, Vitamins and Supplements For Animals (See Class 875 For Drugs And Pharmaceuticals For Animals)	Livestock Feed	VC
Service	71720(O4)Ren(2)	6/2/2021	915	Communications and Media Related Services	Advertising for NebraskaLand Magazine and Other Media Produced	AW
Commodity	14523(OC)Ren(4)	6/2/2021	966	Printing And Related Services	NEBRASKAland Calendars	BM
Commodity	14508(OC)Ren(4)	6/8/2021	325	Feed, Bedding, Vitamins and Supplements For Animals (See Class 875 For Drugs And Pharmaceuticals For Animals)	Fish Feed	VC
Commodity	14526(OC)Ren(3)	6/23/2021	430	Gases, Containers, Equipment: Laboratory, Medical, And Welding	Portable Medical Oxygen and Related Supplies	VC
Commodity	14527(OC)Ren(3)	6/23/2021	430	Gases, Containers, Equipment: Laboratory, Medical, And Welding	Portable Medical Oxygen and Related Supplies	VC
Service	69810(O4)Ren(5)	6/30/2021	918	Consulting Services	Assistance to the NPRB for Electric Transmission Issues before the Southwest Power Pool (SPP)	AW
Service	56248(O4)Ren(4)	6/30/2021	952	Human Services	EAP Services	JS

Service 72924(O4)Ren(3) 6/30/2021 952 Organization, Communication, Training and Leadership for Nebraska & Tobacco Preventice Youth Empowerment Movement Move	on ent (LAP) CH
Commodity 14547(OC)Ren(4) 7/10/2021 165 Cafeteria and Kitchen Equipment, Vending Machines Parts and Services	,
	ervice JD
Commercial	
Commodity 14550(OC)Ren(4) 7/13/2021 55 Automotive Accessories for Pickup Toppers and Lids Automobiles, Buses, Trucks, etc.	CK
Service 48707(O4)Ren(2) 7/31/2021 204 Computer Hardware and Peripherals Message Switch Services for Microcomputers	DG
Commodity 14570(OC)Ren(4) 8/9/2021 850 Textiles, Fibers, Household Linens, Inmate Shirt and Pant Fabric And Piece Goods	VC
Commodity 14572(OC)Ren(4) 8/10/2021 310 Envelopes, Plain or Printed #10 Double Window Envelope	es BM
Commodity 14569(OC)Ren(4) 8/18/2021 340 Fire Protection Equipment and PhosCheck LR 95A Supplies	ВМ
Commodity 14566(OC)Ren(4) 8/18/2021 805 Sporting Goods, Athletic Equipment Standard Archery Kits And Athletic Facility Equipment	СК
Service 73344(O4)Ren(3) 8/31/2021 910 Building Maintenance and Repair Refuse Removal for BSDC and Services surrounding areas	AW
Service 67958(O4)Ren(3) 8/31/2021 946 Independent Certified Audits of Financial Services State Disproportionate Share Hospital Payments	of JS
Commodity 14576(OC)Ren(4) 8/31/2021 645 Paper (For Office and Print Shop Business Paper and Parent She Use) Stock	eet BM
Service 83421(O4)Ren(2) 9/13/2021 953 Voluntary Employees Beneficial Insurance, All Types Association (VEBA) Pilot Plan	ary CH
Commodity 14538(OC)Ren(4) 9/20/2021 775 Salt (Sodium Chloride) (See Class Ice Slicer 393 For Table Salt)	BS

Commodity	14603(OC)Ren(4)	9/21/2021	370	Food Processing and Canning Equipment and Supplies	LogTag TRED30-7R Data Logging Thermometer Kits, LogTag Docking Stations and Calibration Service	BS
Commodity	15326(OC)	10/21/2021	750	Road And Highway Building Materials (Not Asphaltic)	1 1/2" Crusher Run Rock	BS
Commodity	15327(OC)	10/21/2021	750	Road And Highway Building Materials (Not Asphaltic)	1 1/2" Crusher Run Rock	BS
Commodity	15328(OC)	10/21/2021	750	Road And Highway Building Materials (Not Asphaltic)	1 1/2" Crusher Run Rock	BS
Commodity	15288(OC)	10/22/2021	751	Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska Counties	Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel, Windrow Gravel and Surfacing Gravel	BS
Commodity	15289(OC)	10/22/2021	751	Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska Counties	Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel, Windrow Gravel and Surfacing Gravel	BS
Commodity	15290(OC)	10/22/2021	751	Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska Counties	Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel, Windrow Gravel and Surfacing Gravel	BS
Commodity	15291(OC)	10/22/2021	751	Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska Counties	Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel, Windrow Gravel and Surfacing Gravel	BS
Commodity	15292(OC)	10/22/2021	751	Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska Counties	Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel, Windrow Gravel and Surfacing Gravel	BS
Commodity	15293(OC)	10/22/2021	751	Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska Counties	Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel, Windrow Gravel and Surfacing Gravel	BS
Commodity	15294(OC)	10/22/2021	751	Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska Counties	Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel, Windrow Gravel and Surfacing Gravel	BS
Commodity	15295(OC)	10/22/2021	751	Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska Counties	Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel, Windrow Gravel and Surfacing Gravel	BS

Commodity	45206(06)					
,	15296(OC)	10/22/2021	751	Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska Counties	Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel, Windrow Gravel and Surfacing Gravel	BS
Commodity	15297(OC)	10/22/2021	751	Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska Counties	Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel, Windrow Gravel and Surfacing Gravel	BS
Commodity	15298(OC)	10/22/2021	751	Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska Counties	Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel, Windrow Gravel and Surfacing Gravel	BS
Commodity	15299(OC)	10/22/2021	751	Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska Counties	Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel, Windrow Gravel and Surfacing Gravel	BS
Commodity	15300(OC)	10/22/2021	751	Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska Counties	Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel, Windrow Gravel and Surfacing Gravel	BS
Commodity	15301(OC)	10/22/2021	751	Road Material; Gravel For Nebraska Counties	Armor Coat Gravel, Deicing Gravel, Windrow Gravel and Surfacing Gravel	BS
Commodity	14670(OC)Ren(3)	10/31/2021	745	Road And Highway Building Materials (Not Asphaltic)	Polymer Modified Asphalt Pavement Repair Mastic	BS
Commodity	14662(OC)Ren(4)	10/31/2021	775	Salt (Sodium Chloride) (See Class 393 For Table Salt)	Water Softener Salt	BS
Commodity	14663(OC)Ren(4)	10/31/2021	775	Salt (Sodium Chloride) (See Class 393 For Table Salt)	Water Softener Salt	BS
Commodity	14664(OC)Ren(4)	10/31/2021	775	Salt (Sodium Chloride) (See Class 393 For Table Salt)	Water Softener Salt	BS
Commodity	14665(OC)Ren(4)	10/31/2021	775	Salt (Sodium Chloride) (See Class 393 For Table Salt)	Water Softener Salt	BS
Commodity	15323(OC)	11/11/2021	745	Road And Highway Building Materials (Not Asphaltic)	.375" Crushed Rock Chips	BS
Commodity	15324(OC)	11/11/2021	745	Road And Highway Building Materials (Not Asphaltic)	.375" Crushed Rock Chips	BS
Commodity	14674(OC)Ren(4)	11/14/2021	805	Sporting Goods, Athletic Equipment And Athletic Facility Equipment	Indoor/Outdoor fitness Equipment	ВМ

Commodity	14675(OC)Ren(4)	11/14/2021	805	Sporting Goods, Athletic Equipment And Athletic Facility Equipment	Indoor/Outdoor Fitness Equipment	ВМ
Commodity	15383(OC)	11/22/2021	70	Automotive Accessories for Automobiles, Buses, Trucks, etc.	Automotive Vehicles	CK
Commodity	14683(OC)Ren(4)	11/22/2021	493	Laboratory equipment and accessories: biochemistry, chemistry, environmental science, etc.	Idexx Testing Materials/Supplies for Determination of Total Coliform and E. Coli in Drinking Water Samples	VC
Commodity	15384(OC)	11/24/2021	70	Automotive Accessories for Automobiles, Buses, Trucks, etc.	Automotive Vehicles	CK
Service	84297(O4)	11/30/2021	918	Consulting Services	System of Care Family Lead Contact	NS
Service	73672(O4)Ren(1)	11/30/2021	920	Data Processing Services and Software	Independent Verification and Validation (IV & V)	AW
Commodity	14599(OC)Ren(3)	11/30/2021	393	Foods: Staple Grocery and Grocer's Miscellaneous Items	Beverage Products and Equipment	JD
Commodity	14396(OC)Ren(2)	11/30/2021	570	Metals: Bars, Plates, Rods, Sheets, Strips, Structural Shapes, Tubing, And Fabricated Items	License Plate Aluminum	ВМ
Commodity	15235(OC)	12/4/2021	405	Fuel, Oil, Grease and Lubricants	Propane	CK
Commodity	15236(OC)	12/4/2021	405	Fuel, Oil, Grease and Lubricants	Propane	CK
Commodity	14909(OC)Ren(3)	12/14/2021	938	Equipment Maintenance, Reconditioning, And Repair Services Hospital, Laboratory, And Testing Equipment	Haenni WL 101 Wheel Load Weighing Devices	JD
Commodity	13465(OC)Ren(2)	12/25/2021	700	Printing Plant Equipment And Supplies (Except Papers)	Reflective License Plate Sheeting	ВМ
Service	74909(O4)Ren(3)	12/31/2021	961	Miscellaneous Professional Services	Laboratory Services	DG
Commodity	14946(OC)	12/31/2021	600	Office Machines, Equipment, And Accessories	Postage by Phone	ВМ